I
DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 5 6 5 5 O 3 o 1 L 5 6 5 5 O 3 - 1 <UT161B>DEPT2230>AMPO?567>EDMMOD

|
|
|
| TYPE _ TYPE _ _
: APPLICATOR PARTS LIST | HINGEBAR ARk D11 APPLICATOR PARTS LIST | HARDWARE - T
| O
| LN
| NO. DESCRIPTION REQ. PART NO. ||no. DESCRIPTION REQ. PART NO. CRIMPING DATA TERMINALS| NO. DESCRIPTION S1ZE LGTH. |REQ PART NO. NO . DESCRIPTION S1ZE LGTH. |REQ PART NO. | In
| 0
: T A\WIRE CRIMPER 1 473070-1 42 FRONT STAB.BAR 1 811006-1 TO APPLY TERMINAL 42745 | 201 SCREW, SOC. SET 8-32 .25 4 4-21006-0 242 NUT, HEX 1/4-28 - 2 21020-7 LM
: 2 |/IN\INS. CRIMPER 1 473128 43 - - - 60376 | 202 SCREW, S0C. SET 85-32 .19 1 3-21006-9 | 243 SCREW, SHC 4—40 .25 2 1-21000-3
| 3 |/INANVIL 1 810988-1 |44 HINGE BLOCK & STAB. | 810374-1 |WIRE SIZE |CRIMP HEIGHT |CRIMP HEIGHT | 63593 |203| SCREW, SHC 8-32 .50 | 4 2-21000-7 |244| SCREW, SHC 10-32 .62 | 2 3-21000-6
| 4 | A\ ANVIL INSERT 1 | 811046-1 ||45] HINGE PIN 1 | 8110071 20 . 058 - - 504 | NUT. HEX T0-32 _ ] S1068-7 | 245| - Z _ _ _ 0
| S |/1\ SHEAR BLADE 1 | B10475-1 ||46] - - - 18 - 080 - - 205 | WASHER, FLAT #10 ~ 1 21108-7 |248| - - - ~ ~
| & | A\ REAR SHEAR PLATE 1 811068-2 |47 HINGE BAR ASSEMBLY 1 585062-2 16 . 063 - - 506 | SCREW, FHSC S_35 =8 | o 5-51003-3 | 247 | = _ - — —
| ? | A\ SHEAR BLADE SPRING 1 810410-1 |48 HINGE BAR SPRING 2 | 3-23846-5 14 . 0B7 - - 507 | SCREW. SHC P Sc | o T_21000-8 | 248| = — Z _ _
: g . |8 /I\FRONT SHEAR PLATE 1 388632-3 |49 STRIP GUIDE STOP 2 810417 - - - - 508 | SCREW, SOC SET SELF_LOC 5 3o =5 | 5 757008 |24 = — — — —
T AE REAR ANVIL SPACER PL — — 50 STRIP HOLD DOWN 1 810411 CRIMP SIZE | TYPE FEED - 05| SCREW. SHC 50 == 15 5T001 -4 Seo | — - — —
- &8x [o FRONT ANVIL SPACER PL — — 51 SPACER-COMP. SPRING 2 | 811070-1 WIRE .140 | TAB - - - — —
o guE 210| PIN, SLOTTED SPRING @ .187 2.00 | 2 1-21029-7 | 251 -
o Zse |10 TOOL SPACER — — 52 CAM FOLLOWER HOLDER 1 810409 INSUL. | .140 | © . 600 - E SCREN 50C SET SELF-LoC —— = 1 5 510080 |52 = — — — -
| %LI.IE _ _ . . . _ F a
 :2) 5 Front sRie cuoe | 8770555 |54] SpRine orAckET T Brosts | necrion maee | wine e 1032 | .55 |2 s-ziooe0 |=S5] - — - -
L 14 REAR STRIP GUIDE 1 388621:1 55|\ CAM FOLLOWER SPRING 1 810408 120-.170 GA 20-14 - 213) NUT, HEX 8-52 _ = 2106876 224 - — - - _
: i 56 : HOOK HOLDER 1 810419 EXPLODED VIEW 214 | SCREW, SAC 5-32 58 | 2] 272700076 | 255 - - — - - I
o gyl A—B004-3 -4 215 | SCREW, HEX HD CAP 3/8-16 .75 | 2 2-21015-9 |256| - - - - -
a2 [15]  RAM 1 473828  ||57| A\ SHEAR PICK-UP HOOK 1 810416 : - S —— — —
' 153 |16 RAM RETAINER PLATE 1 465004-2 ||58 HOLD DOWN-HINGE BAR T 811009-1 REMARKS : - _
- E%w [77] ADJ. PLATE 1 | 811010-1 ||S3| DEPRESSOR SCREW 1 | 810642-1 || /A\RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 217 ] SCREW, SHC 5/16-18 | .75 | 2 | 1-21001-8 |258| NUT, HEX 6-32 _ 1 210685
233 [is PROTECT IVE PLUG ] 314711 =5 ASHER y 3>B485 ~ — 218 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING @ .250 1.00 | 2 4-21029-7 |259| SCREW, S0C. SET SELF-LOC 1/4-20 .50 | 1 2-21519-3
- =_@ 19|  APPLICATOR MOUNT ASSY. | - — 51|/\ FEED FINGER SPRING 1 810421-1 - - 218 | SCREW, HEX FD CAP 3/8-16 | 1.25 | 2 | 372101572 |280) - _ — — —
203 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
- 242 [o0|  BASE PLATE 1 | 465238-1 |[62] PIN, DOWEL 1 | 1-21030-5 || - - 220 | WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 3/8 1D 2 371178
%98 157]  BASE BLOCK - - 63  MICRO SWITCH 1 | 23496-1 - - 221 | SCREW, SHC 1/4-20 | -88 | 2 21001-5 I - I -
. £.2 [22] STRIP GUIDE PLATE - - 54| COVER, MICRO SWITCH 1 226892 - - 222 | SCREW, S0C. SET 172713 | 1.00 | 2 | 47210077 | - - N - N ~
| 23[ /AN ANVIL HOLDER 1 810423 ||6S| BRACKET, MICRO SWITCH | 1 | 8110741 E E 223 | SCREW, SHC >/16-18 | -B2 | 2 | 1-21001-7 | - - ~ - N N
| 24 AUX. ANVIL HOLDER — — MISCELLANEQUS - _ 224 | WASHER, FLAT #8 - 2 21108-86 - - - - - -
| 25 STRIPPER - -~ 56 CONNECTOR 1 227872 _ 225| PIN, SLOTTED SPRING @ .062 .50 | - 21028-6 - - - - - - C
: 26 STRIPPER MOUNT - - 67 SCREW, HOOK HOLDER T 810413 - 226 SCREW, SHC 10-32 - 31 2 7—-21000-6 - - - - - -
| 27 RETAINER PLATE — — 658 - — — - 227 SCREW, BHSC 8-32 .38 1 2-21002-1 - - - - - -
: 28 STRIPPER MOUNT BRACKET | — -~ 69 SPACER, ANVIL HOLDER 1 811223-1 - 228 | SCREW, SHC 1/4-20 .50 | 1 21001-2 - - - - - -
| 29 STRIPPER BUSHING - -~ 70 LEAD WIRE 1 465918-1 - 229 | SCREW, SHC 1/4-20 25 | 1 9-21001-0 - ~ - - - -
| 30 STOCK DRAG 1 811063-3 ||71 PIN, DOWEL 1 465702-1 THIS APPLICATOR 1S TO BE USED ON - 230 | SCREW, SHC 5-32 1.25 | 2 7-21000-3 - - - - - -
: 31 STOCK DRAG HANDLE -~ -~ 72 - —~ —~ AMP—-O-LECTRIC 1-471273-3 - 231 WASHER, FLAT #6 - 4 21108-5 — - - - - -
| 32 STOCK DRAG STUD — — | ' ' —~ - - 232 | NUT, HEX B-32 - > 21068-5
. 33 STOCK DRAG SPRING 2 810135 | 233 | SCREW, SHC 10-32 .38 | 2 3-21000-1
| 34 STOCK DRAG ADJ. SCREW — - | 234 | SCREW, SHC 1/4-20 .50 | 2 21001-2
: N 35 FEED FINGER HOLDER 1 810131 i 235 | SCREW, S0C. SET 1/4-20 .38 | 1 21007-1 g
| 36 FEED FINGER 1 810422 i 236 | SCREW, BHSC 65-32 .25 | 4 1-21002-86
| 37|/1\FEED FINGER TIP 1 810420 i 237 SCREW, SHC 8-32 . 25 1 2-21000-5
| 38| FEED FINGER STUD 1 810414-1 || 238 | SCREW, SHC 10-32 ECHEE 3-21000-5
| 33| BASE CASTING 1 570238 || 239 | SCREW, SHC 8-32 .88 | 1 3-21000-0
| 40|  GUARD ASSEMBLY 1 | 4-76388-4 || 240 | SCREW, SHC 10-32 .50 | 1 | 3-21000-9
| nill - - 241| PIN, SLOTTED SPRING % .125 25 | - | 9-21028-0
| 242 | SCREW, S0OC. SET 1/4-28 1.00 | 2 7-21007-7
|
|
|
|
|
|
| B
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
&
CE5
B+
| F =
83
- 3z
| 2@ <
| Oﬁﬂ.
| 2%
>0 0
L
BET
. gFs
' Bl
: 56k
o 2RB
oox DWG ITEM
: EEQ S17E PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
| 2" -—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
- n
' %éi QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: =5 DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR - FIN -
I Z-L DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ -
B 1 OPHERWISE SPECTFIED, [DR T 3/A/ai[aeP 3/13/31
BTy - AA1 | 0150-7630-97 T8 [4-97|2 PLC OEC *- S 315051 EREVAYVCE A ey 17105 3608
| <o g A AA | EC 0150-4754-93 T8 | 9 |, 0 pEe <o A.CHECKER B.MORGAN
| & 2 Z ECN A-330891 TB 991 | ANGLES _ NAME MACHINE REF
' EEE DIST Y3 [ ECN A-316791 ac | 7t |sure TE;TUR& VA HINGEBAR )
| niE y2 | REDRAWN ECN A-299391 AC | 4sm SCALE DWG SHEET REV
' Iog 4 PlF|{LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE SHARP EDGES R.OTE MAX T: @ NO 565503_1 TorT | AAT
| AMP 3308 REV 3-92 )
02 APR 1997 | 07:29:01 AMPO7567 | «
| 8 N % . 5 5 4 3 2 ‘ 1



